## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Nelson Tansu	12/12/2006
Ronald A Arif	12/12/2006
Yik Khoon Ee	12/12/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lehigh University
Street Address:	27 Memorial Drive
City:	Bethlehem
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18015

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11555212

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)683-1070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-683-1070

Email: tekesq@tekesq.com

Correspondent Name: Philip D. Freedman

Address Line 1: 317 South Fayette Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LEHI0004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Philip D. Freedman

Total Attachments: 4

source=lehi0004\_assignment\_21DEC2006#page1.tif source=lehi0004\_assignment\_21DEC2006#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018667 FRAME: 0689

500197794

000 115

CH \$40

source=lehi0004\_assignment\_21DEC2006#page3.tif source=lehi0004\_assignment\_21DEC2006#page4.tif

# ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to employee agreements or other agreements and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Nelson Tansu, 221 Saucon View Drive, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18015 USA; Ronald A. Arif, 3 Duh Drive #137, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18015 USA; and Yik Khoon Ee, 12 Duh Drive #234, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18015 USA, hereby sell and assign to LEHIGH UNIVERSITY, 27 Memorial Drive West, Bethlehem, PA 18015, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "LEHIGH UNIVERSITY"), its successors and assigns our entire respective right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled GALLIUM NITRIDE-BASED DEVICE AND METHOD filed October 31, 2006 and assigned Application Number 11555212 and any and all applications for patent and patents there from in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting there from to said LEHIGH UNIVERSITY, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said LEHIGH UNIVERSITY, we will communicate to said LEHIGH UNIVERSITY or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said LEHIGH UNIVERSITY, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

de M	May Date:	12/,	12/2006
Yik Khoon Ee		ſ	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	12/12/2006
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness  Signature  Hua long  Printed Name of Witness	Date:	12/12/2006
	Printed Name of Witness		

Witnessed by:

Date: 12/12/2006

Witnessed by:

Date: 12/12/2006

Date: 12/12/2006

Signature

Muttammed Jamil

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Signature

Hua Jong

Date: 12/12/2006

Printed Name of Witness

Date: 12/12/2006

Nelson Tansu

Witnessed by: Date: Da

Printed Name of Witness

**RECORDED: 12/21/2006**